Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

(RJ-5)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding Code
AD8005ANZ –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-8
AD8005ARZ –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-8
AD8005ARZ-REEL –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-8
AD8005ARZ-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-8
AD8005ARTZ-R2 –40°C to +85°C 5-Lead Small Outline Transistor Package [SOT-23] RJ-5 H05
AD8005ARTZ-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 5-Lead Small Outline Transistor Package [SOT-23] RJ-5 H05
AD8005AR-EBZ  Evaluation Board
AD8005ART-EBZ  Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-178-AA
10°
5°
0°
SEATING
PLANE
1.90
BSC
0.95 BSC
0.60
BSC
5
1 2 3
4
3.00
2.90
2.80
3.00
2.80
2.60
1.70
1.60
1.50
1.30
1.15
0.90
0.15 MAX
0.05 MIN
1.45 MAX
0.95 MIN
0.20 MAX
0.08 MIN
0.50 MAX
0.35 MIN
0.55
0.45
0.35
1
1
-0
1
-2
0
1
0
-A
Rev. B | Page 13 of 16
AD8005 Data Sheet
NOTES
Rev. B | Page 14 of 16
Data Sheet AD8005
NOTES
Rev. B | Page 15 of 16
AD8005 Data Sheet
NOTES
©1996–2014 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and